
Date Day Event/Activity Responsibility Remarks

01-Apr Tue

02-Apr Wed

03-Apr Thurs

04-Apr Fri World Health Day Azad House Special Assembly

05-Apr Sat Holiday for Classes 1 & 2

06-Apr Sun Ram Navami Holiday

07-Apr Mon
Classes for students of Grades 2 to 10 & 12 

commence for the new academic session

08-Apr Tue

09-Apr Wed Building a Positive Parent-Child Relationship
Health & Wellness 

Teacher
Classes 3 & 4

10-Apr Thurs Mahavir Jayanti Holiday

11-Apr Fri
Workshop on Career Counselling               Classes 

for Grade 1 for new session commence

Health & Wellness 

Teacher
Classes 10 & 12

12-Apr Sat Second Saturday Holiday

13-Apr Sun Holiday

14-Apr Mon Ambedakar Jayanti Holiday

15-Apr Tue

16-Apr Wed Workshop on Cyber Safety: Protecting Children 

from Online Threats

Health & Wellness 

Teacher
Classes 5 & 6

17-Apr Thurs World Heritage Day Nehru House Special Assembly

18-Apr Fri Good Friday Holiday

19-Apr Sat

Spelling Bee Competition                                Inter 

House Quiz Competition (J)                             Inter 

House English Debate (S)

Mrs Vandana Wells         

Mr Ajay Chaturvedi            

Ms Paribhavana 

Classes 3 to 5              

Classes 6 to 8                 

Classes 9 to 12        

Holiday for Classes 1 & 2

20-Apr Sun Easter Holiday

21-Apr Mon Workshop on Time Management and Organisation
Health & Wellness 

Teacher Classes 9 & 10

22-Apr Tue Earth Day Subhash House Special Assembly

23-Apr Wed World Book Day Tagore House Special Assembly

24-Apr Thurs
Workshop - Helping Children Set and Achieve 

Goals

Health & Wellness 

Teacher Classes 7 & 8

25-Apr Fri School Tour Class Teachers Classes 1 & 2

26-Apr Sat

Inter House Hindi Creative Writing Competition                                

Inter House English Debate (J)                             

Inter House Quiz Competition (S)

Mr Sunil Kumar              Ms 

Paribhavana             Mr 

Ajay Chaturvedi

Classes 3 to 5              

Classes 6 to 8                 

Classes 9 to 12        

Holiday for Classes 1 & 2

27-Apr Sun Holiday 

28-Apr Mon

29-Apr Tue AWES Day & Annual Prize Distribution (2024-25) Dr Renu Chaubey          

30-Apr Wed

Apr-25
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1-May Thurs Labours’ Day Celebration Mr Yageshji Pandey

2-May Fri Clay Modelling Activity Class Teachers Classes 1 & 2

3-May Sat

English Creative Writing Competition          English 

Creative Writing Competition(J)                                         

Inter House Hindi Debate Competition (S)                                         

Parents' Orientation Programme (Classes 1 & 2) 

Mental Health Awareness Month

Mrs Nandini Singh          Mr 

R S Upadhyay                       

Mr Pankaj Kumar                         

Health & Wellness 

Teacher

Classes 3 to 5              

Classes 6 to 8       Classes 

9 to 12       Holiday for 

Classes 1 & 2

4-May Sun Holiday

5-May Mon
Inter House Volleyball matches commence Sports Teachers

06-May Tue

7-May Wed Workshop - Healthy Sleep Habits for Children
Health & Wellness 

Teacher
Classes 10 & 12

8-May Thu

9-May Fri
National Technology Day                                 Card 

Making Activity

Azad House              Class 

Teachers

Special Assembly     

Classes 1 & 2

10-May Sat Second Saturday Holiday

11-May Sun Holiday

12-May Mon Buddha Purnima Holiday

13-May Tue World Mother’s Day Nehru House Special Assembly

14-May Wed
Workshop - Managing Children’s Screen Time: 

Finding the Right Balance

Health & Wellness 

Teacher
Classes 3 & 4

15-May Thu
Workshop- The Role of Nutrition and Physical 

Activity in Mental Health

Health & Wellness 

Teacher
Classes 1 & 2

16-May Fri

Summer Vacation (16 May 2025 - 30 June 2025) 

Extra Classes for Classes - 10 & 12 (16 May -24 

May 2025)  & Commencement of Inter House Arm 

Wrestling & Chess Competition                             

Summer Camp for Classes 1 to 8                

Inservice Training  for Teachers 

17-May Sat

Plantation Drive                                                     

Inter House Hindi Debate Competition (J)                             

English Creative Writing Competition(S)

Class Teachers             Dr 

Renu Chaubey        PGT 

English            

Classes 3 to 5              

Classes 6 to 8       Classes 

9 to 12       Holiday for 

Classes 1 & 2

18-May Sun Holiday

19-May Mon

20-May Tue

21-May Wed

22-May Thu International Day of Biological Diversity Subhash House Special Assembly

23-May Fri

24-May Sat

25-May Sun

26-May Mon
Inservice Training for Teachers (26 May - 30 May 

2025)

27-May Tue

28-May Wed

29-May Thu

30-May Fri

31-May Sat

May-25



1-Jun Sun Holiday

2-Jun Mon

3-Jun Tue

4-Jun Wed

5-Jun Thu World Environment Day

6-Jun Fri

7-Jun Sat Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) Holiday

8-Jun Sun Holiday

9-Jun Mon

10-Jun Tue

11-Jun Wed

12-Jun Thu

13-Jun Fri

14-Jun Sat Second Saturday Holiday

15-Jun Sun Holiday

16-Jun Mon

17-Jun Tue

18-Jun Wed

19-Jun Thu

20-Jun Fri

21-Jun Sat International Yoga Day

22-Jun Sun Holiday

23-Jun Mon

24-Jun Tue

25-Jun Wed

26-Jun Thu

27-Jun Fri

28-Jun Sat

29-Jun Sun Holiday

30-Jun Mon

Jun-25



1-Jul Tue

School Reopens (Classes resume for Grades 1 - 10 

& 12), Classes for Grade 11 commence for the 

session 2025-26                                        Timing: 

7.15 am - 1:50 pm

2-Jul Wed

3-Jul Thu

4-Jul Fri Plantation Drive  Class Teachers Classes 1 & 2

5-Jul Sat
Inter House Drawing Competition                           

Inter House Poster Making Competition                         
Ms Sangeeta Gond

Classes 3 to 5              

Classes 6 to 12       

Holiday for Classes 1 & 2

6-Jul Sun Muharram Holiday

7-Jul Mon Inter House Kho-Kho matches commence Sports Teachers Classes 3 to 12

8-Jul Tue

9-Jul Wed

10-Jul Thu
Workshop on  Emotional Intelligence in Children

Health & Wellness 

Teacher
Classes 5 & 6

11-Jul Fri
World Population Day Inter House Drawing 

Competition

Tagore House            

Class Teachers      

Special Assembly     

Classes 1 & 2

12-Jul Sat Second Saturday Holiday

13-Jul Sun Holiday

14-Jul Mon

15-Jul Tue
Workshop on Mental Health Awareness for Parents

Health & Wellness 

Teacher Classes 7 & 8

16-Jul Wed

17-Jul Thu
Workshop on Understanding Anxiety and 

Depression in Children

Health & Wellness 

Teacher Classes 9 & 10

18-Jul Fri Inter House English Story Telling Competition Mrs Vandana Singh Classes 1 & 2

19-Jul Sat

Inter House English Story Telling Competition                                                                                      Mrs Nandini Singh          Classes 3 to 5                                      

Holiday for Classes 1 & 2

20-Jul Sun Holiday

21-Jul Mon

22-Jul Tue

23-Jul Wed

24-Jul Thu

25-Jul Fri Kargil Vijay Diwas Mrs Ranjana Dhar

26-Jul Sat Holiday for Classes 1 & 2

27-Jul Sun Holiday

28-Jul Mon

29-Jul Tue International Tiger Day Azad House Special Assembly

30-Jul Wed Investiture Ceremony Mrs Sangeeta Mishra

31-Jul Thu

Jul-25



1-Aug Fri Inter House Rakhi Making Competition Mrs Poonam Singh Classes 1 & 2

2-Aug Sat Inter House Rakhi Making Competition                                                                       Ms Sangeeta Gond

Classes 3 to 5              

Classes 6 to 12       

Holiday for Classes 1 & 2
3-Aug Sun Holiday

4-Aug Mon Unit Tests – 1 commence for Classes 3 to 10 & 12 Examination Cell Classes 3 to 10 & 12

5-Aug Tue

6-Aug Wed

7-Aug Thu

8-Aug Fri

9-Aug Sat Raksha Bandhan/Second Saturday Holiday

10-Aug Sun Holiday

11-Aug Mon
Sanskrit Diwas, Unit Tests-1 for Class 11 

commence

Dr Meera Vishwakarma , 

Examination Cell
Special Assembly

12-Aug Tue

13-Aug Wed Janamashtami Celebration Mrs Vandana Singh

14-Aug Thu

15-Aug Fri Independence Day Ms Mridulata Upadhyay

16-Aug Sat Janamashtami Holiday

17-Aug Sun Holiday

18-Aug Mon

19-Aug Tue

20-Aug Wed
Workshop - Handling Peer Pressure and Bullying

Health & Wellness 

Teacher Classes 11 & 12

21-Aug Thu PTM of Unit Tests-1 Class Teachers Classes 3 to 10 & 12

22-Aug Fri Inter House Fancy Dress Competition Mrs Poonam Singh Classes 1 & 2

23-Aug Sat

Inter House Group Song Competition               Inter 

House Group Song Competition                              

Inter House Group Song Competition

Mr Santosh Mishra

Classes 3 to 5              

Classes 6 to 8        

Classes 9 to 12                    

Holiday for Classes 1 & 2

24-Aug Sun Holiday

25-Aug Mon Inter House Football matches commence Sports Teachers

26-Aug Tue

27-Aug Wed

28-Aug Thu

29-Aug Fri National Sports Day Nehru House Special Assembly

30-Aug Sat

Inter House Fancy Dress Competition                                                      

Heritage India Quiz                                                     

PTM for Unit Tests-2 for Class 11

Mrs Vandana Wells          

Dr Meera Viswakarma                    

Mrs Ruhi Singh

                                          

Classes 3 to 5              

Classes 6 to 8        

Classes 9 to 12                    

Holiday for Classes 1 & 2

31-Aug Sun Holiday

Aug-25



1-Sep Mon

2-Sep Tue

3-Sep Wed
Workshop - Understanding Anxiety and Depression 

in Adolescents

Health & Wellness 

Teacher
Classes 11 & 12

4-Sep Thurs Teachers’ Day Celebration Ms Shulbha Shukla

5-Sep Fri Milad-ul-Nabi (Barawafat) Holiday

6-Sep Sat

Inter House Hindi Story Telling Competition          

Inter House Hindi Creative Writing Competition              

Mr Sunil Kumar              Mr 

Pankaj Kumar             

Classes 3 to 5              

Classes 6 to 12            

7-Sep Sun Holiday

8-Sep Mon

9-Sep Tue

10-Sep Wed World Suicide Prevention Day Subhash House Special Assembly

11-Sep Thurs
Workshop - The Impact of Technology on Children’s 

Development

Health & Wellness 

Teacher
Classes 11 & 12

12-Sep Fri
Hindi Diwas                                                     Inter 

House Hindi Story Telling Competition

Dr Renu Chaubey         Mrs 

Poonam Singh         

Special Assembly Classes 

1 & 2

13-Sep Sat Second Saturday Holiday

14-Sep Sun Holiday

15-Sep Mon

Half Yearly Examinations (Classes- 3 to 12) & Term-

1 Examinations (Classes-1 & 2)                                             

World First Aid Day

Examination Cell                

Tagore House

Classes- 1 to 12     Special 

Assembly

16-Sep Tue Swachhata Hi Sewa Campaign Ms Sangeeta Gond

17-Sep Wed

18-Sep Thurs

19-Sep Fri

20-Sep Sat International Day of Peace Azad House Special Assembly   

21-Sep Sun Holiday 

22-Sep Mon

23-Sep Tue International Day of Sign Language Ms Supriya Shaw Special Assembly

24-Sep Wed

25-Sep Thurs

26-Sep Fri

27-Sep Sat

28-Sep Sun Holiday 

29-Sep Mon

30-Sep Tue

Sep-25



1-Oct Wed Dussehra Holidays (01Oct -04 Oct 2025) Holiday 

2-Oct Thurs Gandhi Jayanti/ Dussehra Holiday

3-Oct Fri Holiday 

4-Oct Sat Holiday for Classes 1 & 2

5-Oct Sun Holiday

6-Oct
Mon

Inter House Badminton matches commence                                                                                                     

Revision Tests Cycle-1 for Classes 10 & 12 

commence

Sports Teachers

7-Oct Tue

8-Oct Wed
Workshop - Positive Social Media Habits for 

Children

Health & Wellness 

Teacher
Classes 3 to 5

9-Oct Thurs Disaster Reduction Day Nehru House Special Assembly

10-Oct Fri Inter House Maths Quiz Competition Mrs Vanadana Singh Classes 1 & 2

11-Oct Sat Second Saturday Holiday

12-Oct Sun Holiday

13-Oct Mon

14-Oct Tue

15-Oct Wed
Annual Athletics Oath Taking Ceremony, Athletics 

events for commence
Sports Teachers Classes 1 to 12

16-Oct Thurs

17-Oct Fri

Inter House Diya Decoration Competition                 

Inter House Diya Decoration Competition                     

Inter House Rangoli &Toran Making Competition                   

Inter House Rangoli Making Competition

Mrs Poonam Singh        

Mrs Sangeeta Mishra     Dr 

Meera Viswakarma                     

Classes 1 & 2                  

Classes 3 to 5                

Classes 6 to 8                       

Classes 9 to 12

18-Oct Sat PTM of Half Yearly & Term-1 Examinations Class Teachers
                                   

Classes 1 to 12

19-Oct
Sun

Holiday

20-Oct Mon Diwali Holidays (20 Oct - 23 Oct 2025) Holiday

21-Oct Tue Diwali Holiday

22-Oct Wed Holiday

23-Oct Thurs Bhai Dooj Holiday

24-Oct Fri Practices for PT Display commence

25-Oct Sat Workshop- Navigating the Teenage Years: What 

Parents Need to Know

Health & Wellness 

Teacher

Classes 6 to 8                   

Holiday for Classes 1 & 2

26-Oct Sun Holiday

27-Oct Mon World Energy Day Subhash House Special Assembly

28-Oct Tue

29-Oct Wed
Workshop - Preparing for Career Choices: 

Encouraging Career Exploration in Teens

Health & Wellness 

Teacher
Classes 9 to 12

30-Oct Thurs

31-Oct Fri

Unity Run' on Rashtriya Ekta Divas ( National Unity 

Day)                                                      Inter House 

Poem Recitation Competition                                                  

Sports Teachers           Mrs 

Vandana Singh

Classes 1 to 12               

Classes 1  & 2

Oct-25



1-Nov Sat
Inter House English Extempore Competition                      

Inter House English Extempore Competition            

Mr R S Upadhyay           

Ms Paribhavana

Classes 3 to 5           

Classes 6 to 12       

2-Nov Sun Holiday

3-Nov Mon
Observing Vigilance Awareness Week (3 -7 Nov 

2025)         
Health & Wellness 

Teacher
Classes 1 to 12

4-Nov Tue

5-Nov Wed Guru Nanak Jayanti Holiday

6-Nov Thurs

7-Nov Fri

8-Nov Sat Second Saturday Holiday

9-Nov Sun Holiday

10-Nov Mon

11-Nov Tue

12-Nov Wed

13-Nov Thurs

14-Nov Fri Children’s Day Celebration

15-Nov Sat International Student’s Day Tagore House Special Assembly  

16-Nov Sun Holiday

17-Nov Mon

18-Nov Tue

19-Nov Wed

20-Nov Thurs

21-Nov Fri Annual Athletics Meet and PT Display Sports Teacher Classes 1 to 5

22-Nov Sat Annual Athletics Meet and PT Display Sports Teacher Classes 6 to 12

23-Nov Sun

24-Nov Mon Guru Teg Bahadur Martydom Day Holiday

25-Nov Tue

26-Nov Wed Observance of Constitution Day Azad House Special Assembly

27-Nov Thurs

28-Nov Fri

29-Nov Sat

30-Nov Sun

Nov-25



1-Dec Mon World Aids Day Ms Supriya Shaw Special Assembly

2-Dec Tue Inter House Basketball matches commence Sports Teachers

3-Dec Wed International Day of Persons with Disibalities Ms Supriya Shaw Special Assembly

4-Dec Thurs

5-Dec Fri Art Integrated Activity Class Teachers Classes 1 & 2

6-Dec Sat

Inter House Solo Dance Competition                   Art 

Integrated Activity

Mrs Sangeeta Mishra    

Class Teachers

Classes 3 to 5           

Classes 6 to 12       

Holiday for Classes 1 & 2

7-Dec Sun Holiday

8-Dec Mon

9-Dec Tue
Workshop- Cyber Safety and Protecting Children 

from Online Threats

Health & Wellness 

Teacher
Classes 9 & 10

10-Dec Wed Human Rights Day Ms Supriya Shaw Special Assembly

11-Dec Thurs

12-Dec Fri Inter House Group Song Competition Mr Santosh Mishra Classes 1 & 2

13-Dec Sat Second Saturday Holiday

14-Dec Sun Holiday

15-Dec Mon
Unit Tests – 2/Pre-Board-1 Examinations 

commence Examination Cell Classes 1 to 12    

16-Dec Tue Vijay Diwas Azad House Special Assembly

17-Dec Wed
Workshop - The Impact of Technology on 

Teenagers’ Development

Health & Wellness 

Teacher
Classes 9 & 11

18-Dec Thurs

19-Dec Fri Inter House Solo Dance Competition Mrs Poonam Singh Classes 1 & 2

20-Dec Sat Holiday for Classes 1 & 2

21-Dec Sun Holiday

22-Dec Mon

23-Dec Tue

24-Dec Wed Christmas  Celebration Mrs Vandana Wells Special Assembly

25-Dec Thurs Christmas  Holiday

26-Dec Fri
Veer Baal Diwas                                                   

Collage Making Activity                 

Mrs Sangeeta Mishra    

Class Teachers

Special Assembly     

Classes 1 & 2

27-Dec Sat Drawing / Painting  Competition (Veer Baal Diwas) Ms Sangeeta Gond
Classes 3 to 12                                  

Holidays for Classes 1 & 2             

28-Dec Sun Holiday

29-Dec Mon

31-Dec Wed
PTM of Unit Tests-2/Pre-Board-1 Examinations

Class Teachers Classes 3 to 12

Tue

Dec-25

30-Dec



1-Jan Thurs Winter Break (01 Jan - 09 Jan 2026) Classes 1 to 12

2-Jan Fri Holiday

3-Jan Sat Hazrat Ali's Birthday Holiday

4-Jan Sun Holiday

5-Jan Mon Holiday

6-Jan Tue Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti Holiday

7-Jan Wed Holiday

8-Jan Thu Holiday

9-Jan Fri Holiday

10-Jan Sat Second Saturday Holiday

11-Jan Sun Holiday

12-Jan Mon
School Reopens (Reporting Time 10:00 am)      

National Youth Day
Nehru House Special Assembly

13-Jan Tue

14-Jan Wed Makar Sankranti Holiday

15-Jan Thu
Army Day, Pre-Board-2 Examinations commence 

for Classes 10 & 12
Subhash House Special Assembly

16-Jan Fri Colouring Activity Class Teachers Classes 1 & 2

17-Jan Sat
Art Integrated Activity                                      Inter 

House Vegetable Jewellery Making Competition 

Class Teachers              Dr 

Meera Viswakarma        

Classes 3 to 5               

Classes 6 to 8        Holiday 

for Classes 1 & 2

18-Jan Sun Holiday

19-Jan Mon
Commencement of Inter House Kabbadi Matches 

20-Jan Tue

21-Jan Wed
Workshop - Stress Management for Parents and 

Children

Health & Wellness 

Teacher
Classes 10 & 12

22-Jan Thu

23-Jan Fri Basant Panchami Celebration Mr Santosh Mishra Special Assembly

24-Jan Sat Holiday for Classes 1 & 2

25-Jan Sun Holiday

26-Jan Mon
Republic Day                                                  Inter 

House Flower Arrangement Competition
Mrs Ruhi Singh

27-Jan Tue

28-Jan Wed Data Protection Day Tagore House Special Assembly

29-Jan Thu

30-Jan Fri Inter House Hindi Extempore Competition Mrs Poonam Singh Classes 1 & 2

31-Jan Sat

Inter House Vegetable Jewellery Making 

Competition                                                    Inter 

House English Elocution Competition 

Ms Sangeeta Gond        Ms 

Paribhawana

Classes 3 to 5       Classes 

6 to 12      Holiday for 

Classes 1 & 2

Jan-26



1-Feb Sun Ravidas Jayanti Holiday 

2-Feb Mon

3-Feb Tue

4-Feb Wed

5-Feb
Thu PTM for Pre-Board Examinations-2 and Distribution 

of Admit Cards for Class 10

6-Feb Fri
Kavita Vachan Pratiyogita                               PTM 

for Pre-Board-2 Examinations 

Mrs Vandana Singh Classes 1 & 2

7-Feb

Sat Inter House Hindi Extempore Competition              

Inter House Hindi Extempore Competition  Farewell 

of Class 12                       

Mr Sunil Kumar              Mr 

Pankaj Kumar                  

Ms Sulbha Shukla             

Classes 3 to 5       Classes 

6 to 9        Classes 11 & 12

08-Feb Sun Holiday

9-Feb Mon

10-Feb Tue

11-Feb Wed

12-Feb Thu

13-Feb Fri

14-Feb Sat Second Saturday Holiday

15-Feb Sun Mahashivratri Holiday

16-Feb Mon

17-Feb Tue

18-Feb Wed

19-Feb Thu Annual & Term-2 Examinations Examination Cell Classes 1 to 9 & 11

20-Feb Fri World day of Social Justice Azad House Special Assembly

21-Feb Sat

22-Feb Sun Holiday

23-Feb Mon

24-Feb Tue

25-Feb Wed

26-Feb Thu

27-Feb Fri National Science Day Nehru House Special Assembly

28-Feb Sat

Feb-26


